## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has created the Papago Housing Authority consisting of members of the Papago Tribe; and

WHEREAS, The term of Mr. Dave Jose on the Housing Authority has expired; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Jose has served competenting on the Housing Authority in the past and is recommended for reappointment by the other members of the Authority.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that Mr. Dave Jose be reappointed to the Housing Authority for a term of four years beginning July 13, 1973.

The foregoing resolution was enacted by the Papago Council on the <u>sixth</u> day of <u>July</u> 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>seventeen</u> for, <u>zero</u> against, two not voting and three absent, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Section 2 (e), of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Joseph M.

PAPAGO COUNCIL THE ggustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Norris, Secretary

Lucero, SuperAntendent

APPROVED: NOV - 9 1973



AUCTE :

Re-appainted July 13, 1973 for Jour year

term, Removed 10-74







